

City of Kingston Municipal Accessibility Advisory Committee Meeting Number 03-2021 Addendum

Thursday, May 6, 2021 at 1:00 p.m. In a virtual, electronic format

7. Business

d) Appointments to Project Teams

vi. Wheathill Street Park – 1 representative

Addendum Page 1

vii. Bert Meunier Common West/ Max Crescent Park – 1 representative

Addendum Page 2

1

MAAC Project Team Request – Director's Approval

Project Manager: Chanda Sames

Project Contact: Chanda Sames

Project Name: Wheathill Street Park

Project Location: Block 44, West Village Phase 1 Subdivision (700 Gardiners Road)

Project Description: Provide a brief project overview including a description of the scope of the work and estimated timing for initial meeting and completion of the project.

It is a new community park that proposes to include a playground area, pathways, landscaping, and a potential community garden space. The design is being done in partnership with the French Catholic School Board. Expect the initial meeting will commence early next year – 2019.

Project Manager: original signed by project manager Date: October 22, 2018

Director's Approval: original signed by director

Date: October 22, 2018

Upon the approval of the Director, the project manager will email the completed form with signatures to the Committee Clerk for MAAC and the Community Projects Manager, Accessibility.

MAAC Project Team Request – Director's Approval

Project Manager: Patricia Sharpe

Project Contact: Patricia Sharpe

Project Name: Bert Meunier Common West

Project Location: 739 Augusta Drive – Bert Meunier Common West

Project Description: Provide a brief project overview including a description of the scope of the work and estimated timing for initial meeting and completion of the project.

This project includes creating new pathways, an open play field, new basketball court, tree planting and general landscaping.

Project Manager: Patricia Sharpe Date: original signed on January 10, 2020

Director's Approval: Luke Follwell

Date: original signed on January 10, 2020

Upon the approval of the Director, the project manager will email the completed form with signatures to the Committee Clerk for MAAC and the Deputy City Clerk.